
This week Year 3 have been
enjoying their gymnastics

lessons and learning to play the
recorder. Christmas carols can
be heard all round school as

Year 4 practise for their
Christmas show. 

Year 5 are having fun
practising different stitches in
Textiles this week. Year 6 have
been using saws to make their

Christmas boxes.

Dear Families,
The children have enjoyed their
Christmas films with Mrs Cliff. The
Grinch has been a firm favourite! Tickets
can now be ordered for the Year 4
Christmas show, refreshments will also
be available.
Today has been a busy one with our
Santa Dash, Christmas dinner and
Christmas jumper day! 
Congratulations to our girls football
team who came second and third in this
week’s mini tournament.
I hope you all enjoy a festive weekend.
Kind regards
Mrs Cliff

OUR CURRICULUM

Together Everyone Achieves More



If you would like to find out more about our curriculum and
activities in school, follow us on twitter @NRJuniors
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KEEPING OUR
CHILDREN SAFE



Monday 18th December - Christmas Market from 3.20pm School Hall 
Tuesday 19th December – Year 4 Christmas Show, 2pm / 6pm
Wednesday 20th December - Talent Show
Thursday 21st December – Party Day (children are welcome to come in their
party clothes) / Last Day of Term
Monday 8th January - Back to School
Wednesday 10th January - Whole school visit to Chester Zoo
Monday January 15th - Maths workshop Year 4 / 5, 3.30pm
Thursday 18th January - SEND coffee morning 9.00am
Tuesday 23rd January - Maths workshop in classrooms Year 4 / 5, 2.50pm
Thursday 25th January - Reading workshop 9.00am
Tuesday 6th February - E Safety Day
Friday 9th February - Last day of Half Term

Please note there may be further dates added in red to the diary as more
events are confirmed.
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